TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
To (By e-mail)From
The Jgint Transport Comrnissioner
(Rules).
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 500 005.
Sir,

e of BodT
e of vehicle cate o Passen er Car M1 Cate o
4 Month and year of manufacture As er codifications
5 No. of c lin d ers3 4
Chassis number Asa lica ble
7 As applicable
Diesel
H.P./BHP
10. 1493 cc
11. Makers classification
t2. Wheel base 2500 mm
13. 5 in all
t4. Asa lica b le
15. ULW unladen wei ht
16, G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
17.
a 195 60 R16 95H65 R15 91H 275
b Rear Axle 195 60 R16 95H65 R15 91H 275
18. Re istered Axle Wei ht
a 902 K S
b Rear axle raw
19.
a Overall len th 3995 mm
c Overall width 1790 mm
d Overall height Without roof rack
1610 (15") mm
162s (16") mm
With roof rack
t627 (t5") mm
7642 16
e M in. round clearance 153 mm
E6t
2
(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No. 90 / 2fJ24)
PARTICULARS FOR R.C. BOOK ENTRIES ARE FURNISHED BELOW
?
6.
Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
8. Fuel used
9. 85 Kw @ 4000 + 100 rpm
Cubic ca pacitv
Kia Sonet D1.5 CRDi VGT iMT HTX BS-VI
Seatinq caDacitv
Colour
1242 Kqs.
1675 Kgs,
Number, description, size
and olv ratino of tyres as
declared by the
ma n ufactu rer
Front Axle
Front axle (faw)
773 Kqs.
Dimension
b. Rear over hanq
mm
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant secretary-Ill
and based on the type approvar certificate number AASN o1g3, Fol, Dated:
o6.L2.2o23 (oBD stage-rr) issued by the testing agency ARAr/pune, it is
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act
1988 and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,